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Panhandle Region 2 Year Summary

2020-2021 Winter Wheat Variety Trial Averages

Name

Whistler
Spur

AP 18AX
WB4462
WB4595
LCS Link
CP7017AX
WB4418
WB4792
Fortify SF
Crescent AX
SY Wolverine
CP7909
WB-Grainfield
Ruth
NW13493
SY Legend CL2
Wesley
NE15624
CP7050AX
Settler CL
CP7010

LCS Valiant
NE14696
Robidoux
NE16562
Freeman
Panhandle
Goodstreak
Pronghorn
Scout 66
Turkey

Company

PlainsGold
AgriPro-Syngenta
AgriPro-Syngenta

WestBred

WestBred

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
CROPLAN by Winfield United
WestBred

WestBred

PlainsGold

PlainsGold
AgriPro-Syngenta

CROPLAN by Winfield United
WestBred

Husker Genetics
UNL-Experimental
AgriPro-Syngenta

Husker Genetics
UNL-Experimental
CROPLAN by Winfield United
Husker Genetics

CROPLAN by WinfieldUnited
Limagrain Cereal Seeds
UNL-Experimental

Husker Genetics
UNL-Experimental

Husker Genetics

Husker Genetics

Husker Genetics

Husker Genetics

Check

Check

Grand Mean?

Yield
(bu/ac)*
62.6
60.0
60.0
59.1
58.7
58.4
58.4
58.1
58.0
57.8
57.7
57.6
57.2
56.8
56.7
56.4
56.1
56.0
56.0
55.7
55.6
55.2
55.0
54.4
53.5
53.5
52.6
52.5
48.3
48.3
43.6
42.1
55.9

1Yijeld values corrected to 12% moisture and 60 Ib/bu test weight.
2 Protein corrected to 14% moisture.

Plant
Height (in)
31.6
29.9
31.1
33.7
30.4
30.9
29.6
30.4
30.4
30.9
30.9
29.3
29.8
31.7
31.2
31.1
30.0
29.6
29.4
31.2
30.9
29.5
30.4
33.1
30.8
30.8
30.1
34.0
354
36.0
36.6
36.4
31.2

Test Weight
(Ib/bu)
56.0
55.3
57.4
57.8
59.7
57.5
57.2
56.9
57.7
58.0
58.3
58.0
57.3
56.9
57.4
57.1
57.2
56.5
57.8
59.1
57.4
59.6
57.1
57.6
56.2
55.0
55.3
56.3
57.9
58.7
57.5
56.9
57.4

Protein
(%)*
12.8
13.2
12.3
13.1
12.4
13.0
12.5
13.1
12.6
12.6
12.3
13.3
12.3
13.0
13.5
12.9
13.6
13.6
13.5
13.5
13.0
13.0
13.4
13.3
13.5
13.4
13.2
14.3
14.1
13.6
13.5
14.3
13.1
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NOTE:
Includes only varieties that were tested in the region in both 2020 and 2021
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